1999

Constitutitional Officers Jan4

Governor

Attorney General
Auditor

Sec. of State

Lt. Governor
Treasurer

Judges
Supreme Ct. Chief Justice
Supreme Ct. Assoc. Justice
Ct. of Appeals Chief Judge
Ct. of Appeals Judge
District Court Chief Judge
District Court Judge

Legislators 31,140

1/23/2019 I-l/cc [File]

Governor's
salary

95%
85%
75%
65%

2003
Jan 6

114,288
102,257
90,227
78,197

2004
Jan1

146,920
133,564
132,144
125,852
124,047
118,141

2005
July 1

1.5%
149,124
135,567
134,126
127,740
125,908
119,913

Salaries of Minnesota Officials

1/23/2019

2006 2007 2008
July 1 July 1 July 1
1.5% 3.0% 3.0%
151,361 155,902 160,579
137,601 141,729 145,981
136,138 140,222 144,429
129,656 133,546 137,552
127,797 131,631 135,580
121,712 125,363 129,124

2013
July 1

4.0%
167,002
151,820
150,206
143,054
141,003
134,289

2014
July 1

3.0%
172,012
156,375
154,712
147,346
145,233
138,318

2015

January 1

3.0%
123,912

117,716
105,325
92,934
80,543

2015 2016
Julyl Januaryl
3.0%
127,629
121,248
108,485
95,722
82,959
4.0%
178,893
162,630
160,901
153,240
151,042
143,851

2016
July 1

4.0%
186,048
169,135
167,337
159,369
157,084
149,605

2017
July 1

2.5%
190,699
173,363
171,520
163,353
161,011
153,345

44.5%
45,000

2018
July 1

2.5%
195,467
177,697
175,808
167,437
165,037
157,178



