Salaries of Minnesota Officials 1/23/2019

Constitutitional Officers	1999 Jan 4		2003 Jan 6	2004 Jan 1	2005 July 1	2006 July 1	2007 July 1	2008 July 1	2013 July 1	2014 July 1	2015 January 1	2015 July 1	2016 January 1	2016 July 1	2017 July 1	2018 July 1
		Governor's									3.0%		3.0%			
Governor		salary									123,912		127,629			
Attorney General		95%	114,288								117,716		121,248			
Auditor		85%	102,257								105,325		108,485			
Sec. of State		75%	90,227								92,934		95,722			
Lt. Governor		65%	78,197								80,543		82,959			
Treasurer																
					4 = 0/	4 = 0/	0.00/	0.00/							0 = 0/	0 = 0 (
Judges					1.5%	1.5%	3.0%	3.0%	4.0%	3.0%		4.0%		4.0%	2.5%	2.5%
Supreme Ct. Chief Justice				146,920	149,124	151,361	155,902	160,579	167,002	172,012		178,893		186,048	190,699	195,467
Supreme Ct. Assoc. Justice				133,564	135,567	137,601	141,729	145,981	151,820	156,375		162,630		169,135	173,363	177,697
Ct. of Appeals Chief Judge				132,144	134,126	136,138	140,222	144,429	150,206	154,712		160,901		167,337	171,520	175,808
Ct. of Appeals Judge				125,852	127,740	129,656	133,546	137,552	143,054	147,346		153,240		159,369	163,353	167,437
District Court Chief Judge				124,047	125,908	127,797	131,631	135,580	141,003	145,233		151,042		157,084	161,011	165,037
District Court Judge				118,141	119,913	121,712	125,363	129,124	134,289	138,318		143,851		149,605	153,345	157,178
															44.5%	
Legislators	31,140														44.3%	
LEGISIALOIS	51,140														45,000	